FORM PTO-1595



02-15-2001



101615058

EET

Docket No. 36167/DRK/H483

,

Box Assignment
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregory A. Hill	Name: MARZOCCHI USA, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: no	Street Address:
	25213 Anza Drive
2 Name of companyones	Valencia, California 91355
3. Name of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: September 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appis: .	olication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/421,848	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	nal numbers attached? no
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Attention: Daniel R. Kimbell	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket
10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Date: February 2, 2001 By	Januty Ul bell
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE	Name: Daniel R. Kambell 626/795-9900
ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENT, WASHINGTON, DO 221 ON DE DATE	
14/2001 GTDH11 00000194 09421848	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 3
FC:581 40.00 0P	attachments, and document:

DRK/eaj

EAJ PAS301177.1-*-2/2/01 2:05 PM

PATENT REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION



Whereas, I, Gregory A. Hill of Sunland, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a lightweight bicycle fork.

• for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 20, 1999, Application Number 09/421,848.

• for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

Whereas, Marzocchi USA, Inc. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 25213 Anza Drive, Valencia, California 91355 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Thousand dollars (\$20,000.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gained, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this day	of Self. 2000, at
Valencia, CA	
-	(Signature)
State ofss:	(Signature)
County of	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and dec 200	ed this day of,
	See Altour f
_	(Notary Public)
Seal	

152825.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Los challes	ss.
County of Cos Chy Cos)
	7
On $\frac{9/29/00}{Date}$, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date H. II	name and the or officer (e.g., Jame 2004, Focally Poolic)
bersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
•	☐ personally known to me
	☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
•	an the sheet magnetic trade of the second
JAMES KELLY	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/account subscribed to the within instrument and
COMM. #1238948 ω	acknowledged to me that he/site/site executed
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Q	the same in his/her/their authorized
My Comm. Expires Oct. 21, 2003	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
	signature(*) on the instrument the person(*) or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
	acted, executed the instrument.
	7
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	1
<u> </u>	PTIONAL
	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment - 9	A Patent Application
Document Date: 9/25/00	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages:
Signer's Name: 6-63 Ct. (1)	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of them have
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
addition of contract	:

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 02/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0946